ივ-03-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 7 / // \		U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102682465	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):	
Denis Gravel, Krishna Peri, Thierry Ab Adbelkrim Habi	oribat, Name: THERATE	Name: THERATECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 2310 b	Street Address: 2310 boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Saint-Lauren	t, Quebec, Canada H4S2A4	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Months. Other	Name Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: 1/16/04, 1/5/04, 1/6/04, 1/6/04		Production of the Control of the Con	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		9 =	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	PRV FR	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	그 그	
10/671,340		至	
Ad	ditional numbers attached? Yes No	MAR -1 M 9: 0 OPR/FINANCE	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael R. Krawzsenek FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701	Enclosed	rged to deposit account reently omitted	
		50-1212/GOUD:038US this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru	ne copy of the original document. 02/26/2004	
Michael R. Krawzsenek		mez	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 51,898	Signature Total number of pages including of	Date cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	
	recorded with required cover sheet informati ark, MS Assignment, P.O. Box 1450, Alex	ion to:	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, MSA			
February 26, 2004 Date	////Mau//// Michael R. Krawzsenel	myea 2	
004 LNUELLER 00000109 10671340	MICHAEL T. MAWASCHEL	` •	
021 40.00 DP			

25388747.1

PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, the invention described in U.S. Application No. 10/671,340 "MODIFIED GLP-1 PEPTIDES WITH INCREASED BIOLOGICAL POTENCY", filed on September 25, 2003, which claimed the priority of U.S. Application No. 60/413,171, filed on September 25, 2002, or a part of said invention, was assigned on September 25, 2002 (hereinafter referred as the "past assignment") by (1) DENIS GRAVEL, (2) KRISHNA PERI, (3) THIERRY ABRIBAT, (4) ABDELKRIM HABI, whose full addresses are (1) 207 des Pyrénées, St-Lambert, Québec, Canada J4S 1L3, (2) 3130 boul. Toupin, St-Laurent, Québec, Canada H4K 1Y8, (3) 4659 Hutchison, Montréal, Québec, Canada H2V 4A2, (4) 4890 Arthur, Dollard des Ormeaux, Québec, Canada H9G 2M8 (hereinafter referred to as the "assignors") to THERATECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full address is 2310 boulevard Alfred-Nobel, Saint-Laurent, Québec, Canada H4S 2A4 (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"); and

WHEREAS the assignor and the assignee are desirous of confirming this past assignment;

WHEREAS the assignor is desirous of assigning and the assignee is desirous of obtaining any part of said invention not previously assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said part of said invention not previously assigned as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

The assignors further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the assignors heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

11718.104

PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0210 Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned requests that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignors and assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal.

WITNESS DATE **ASSIGNOR** WITNESS DATE **ASSIGNOR WITNESS** DATE **ASSIGNOR WITNESS** DATE **ASSIGNOR** WITNESS DATE **ASSIGNEE**

Effective on September 25, 2003.

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

11718.104

PATENT REEL: 015016 FRAME: 0211

Name and title of authorised

THERATECHNOILOGIES INC.

representative